
SPO ALERT

Date:    April 22, 2024
 
To:        State Agencies and Cooperative Members
 
From:   Arizona Department of Administration - General Services Division
 
Re:        On-Call Electrical Engineering Services
 
The Arizona Department of Administration, General Services Division has awarded the following
contracts for On-Call Electrical Engineering Services:

Contract Name Contract Number Supplier
On-Call Electrical Engineering Services CTR071148 Bridgers & Paxton Consulting Engineers, Inc.
On-Call Electrical Engineering Services CTR071149 Civiltec Engineering, Inc.
On-Call Electrical Engineering Services CTR071150 Energy Systems Design, Inc.
On-Call Electrical Engineering Services CTR071151 GLHN Architects & Engineers, Inc.
On-Call Electrical Engineering Services CTR071152 LSW Engineers Arizona, Inc.
On-Call Electrical Engineering Services CTR071153 Pearson Engineering Associates, Inc.
On-Call Electrical Engineering Services CTR071154 Sunrise Engineering
On-Call Electrical Engineering Services CTR071155 Van Boerum & Frank Associates, Inc. - VBFA
On-Call Electrical Engineering Services CTR071156 Wright Engineering Corp

The Above Contracts replace these following contracts:
Contract Name Contract Number Supplier
On-Call Electrical Engineering Services CTR045967 Bridgers & Paxton Consulting
On-Call Electrical Engineering Services CTR045968 Energy Systems Design
On-Call Electrical Engineering Services CTR045970 GLHN Architects & Engineering
On-Call Electrical Engineering Services CTR045971 LSW Engineers Arizona
On-Call Electrical Engineering Services CTR045973 Spectrum Engineers

Brief Summary: On-Call Electrical Engineering Services to be used on an as needed. This new set of
contracts is effective 04/18/2024 and can be used by Statewide Eligible Agencies and Co-Ops. These
contracts will replace your previously used contracts. 

 
Supplier ID Name Contact Name Phone # Email
IV000000021 Bridgers & Paxton Consulting Engineers John Montaño 480-292-5618 jmontano@bpce.com
IV000005425 Civiltec Engineering, Inc. Taylor Sipos 623-582-0970 tsipos@civiltec.com
IV000001329 Energy Systems Design, Inc. Halleh Landon 480-481-4917 hlandon@esdengineers.com
IV000004596 GLHN Architects & Engineers, Inc. Bill Koller 520-289-1054 bkoller@glhn.com
IV000000205 LSW Engineers Arizona, Inc. Mattie Whitt 602-249-1320 mwhitt@lswphx.com
IV000000332 Pearson Engineering Associates, Inc. Bob Ayersman 602-704-5036 bayersman@peaeng.com
IV000000709 Sunrise Engineering Geoffrey Child 602-432-6623 gchild@sunrise-eng.com
IV000004012 VBFA Lisa Simons 480-889-5075 lsimons@vbfa.com
IV000012398 Wright Engineering Corp Aaron Kutchinsky 480-497-5829 akutchinsky@wrightengineering.us

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact Dustin Deason, Construction Procurement Manager at
(480) 772-3446 or dustin.deason@azdoa.gov
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